
http://www.calhounseniors.org/ Calhoun County Senior Citizens
2104 W Austin Street 2018 Annual Agency Profile

Port Lavaca, TX 77979

Financial Information
Operating Funding Sources

Fare Revenues $3,606 2.4% Fare Revenues

Service Consumption Local Funds $1,305 0.9% Local Funds

8,815 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) State Funds $33,830 22.1% State Funds

Federal Assistance $113,991 74.6% Federal Assistance

Service Supplied Other Funds $0 0.0%

83,931 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Total Operating Funds Expended $152,732 100.0%

4,251 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)
$152,732 Total Operating Expenses Fare Revenues $0

Local Funds $0

Database Information State Funds $0

NTDID: 6R05-66277 Federal Assistance $0

Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit Other Funds $0

Total Capital Funds Expended $0

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of Capital 

Funds

Demand Response -                   2                         $152,732 $3,606 $0 8,815 83,931 4,251

Total -                   2                         $152,732 $3,606 $0 8,815 83,931 4,251

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $1.82 $35.93 Demand Response $17.33 0.1 2.1

Total $1.82 $35.93 Total $17.33 0.1 2.1

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 2011: $1.95 2012: $1.7 2013: $1.72 2014: $1.82

OE/VRM # 1.70 # 1.82 2011: .15 2012: .07 2013: .1 2014: .11

UPT/VRM # 0.07 # 0.11

OE/VRM Agency Total

UPT/VRM

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses 

per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Unlinked Trips

2.4%

0.9%

22.1%

74.6%

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Agency Total

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Agency Total

http://www.calhounseniors.org/

