http://www.calhounseniors.org/

Calhoun County Senior Citizens 2018 Annual Agency Profile

General Information		Financial Information						
		Sources of Operating Funds Expended				Operating Funding Sources		
		Fa	re Revenues	\$3,606	2.4%			
Service Consumption			Local Funds	\$1,305	0.9%			
8,815 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			State Funds	\$33,830	22.1%		2.4%	
		Federa	al Assistance	\$113,991	74.6%		0.9%	
Service Supplied		Other Funds		\$0	0.0%			
83,931 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)		Total Operating	Funds Expended	\$152,732	100.0%			
4,251 Annual Vehicle	Revenue Hours (VRH)					74.6%		
Summary of Operating Expense	es (OE)	Source	s of Capital Fund	s Expended			22.1%	
\$152,732 Total Operating Expenses		Fare Revenues \$0					22.1%	
			Local Funds	\$0				
Database Information		State Funds		\$0				
NTDID: 6R05-66277		Federal Assistance		\$0				
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit			Other Funds	\$0 \$0				
		Total Capital Funds Expended		\$0				
			Medal	Characteris	lico			
Operation Characteristics			wouar	Characteris	lics			
	Vehicles Oper							
	at Maximum Se	ervice						
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare	Uses of Capi		Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues		nds Annual Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours
Demand Response	-	2	\$152,732	\$3,606		\$0 8,815	83,931	4,25
Total		2	\$152,732	\$3,606		\$0 8,815	83,931	4,25
Performance Measures								
Serv		vice Efficiency					Service Effectiveness	
						Operating Expenses		
	Operating Expenses per	Operating	Expenses per			per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips per
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle	Revenue Hour		Mode	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hou
Demand Response	\$1.82		\$35.93		Demand Respons	se \$17.33	0.1	2.1
Total	\$1.82		\$35.93		Total	\$17.33	0.1	2. 1
Operating Expense per Vehicle R	evenue Mile: U	nlinked Passenger Trips	er Vehicle Revenue					
Agency Total	0.20	Mile: Agency	Total					
2.50								
2.00	0.15							
1.50	0.10)				
1.00	0.05							
0.50								
0.00	0.00							